Equipment Overview www.falconoptics.com
Strategic Military Item ML1d
Not to be exported without a valid license
M18 4-18x44 Specification
 M18 4-18x44 FFP
MAGNIFICATION RANGE 4-18x
FIELD OF VIEW @ 100y 27.0 - 7.0ft
EYE RELIEF @18x 85mm

ADDITIONAL SUNSHADES 2 Supplied
FLIP UP LENS COVERS Yes, Supplied
CONFIGURATIONS AND ORDER CODES
M18EMD2 - Enhanced Mil Dot 2 Reticle with
0.1MRAD Adjustment
 M18B - B20 Reticle with 0.1MRAD Adjustment
Flip up lens covers x 1 set
Lens cleaning cloth x 1
Hex key for windage/elevation turret caps x 1
Threaded sunshade x 2
Objective thread cover (already installed) x 1
What's Included?
1 - Objective end. Contains the objective lens assembly and objective lens
hood. Both the sunshade and objective cover thread into the objective hood.
2 - Ocular end. Contains the ocular lens assembly. This is threaded for
adjustment, sometimes referred to diopter correction or ‘European style fast
focus eyepiece’.
3 - Eyepiece section.
4 - Magnification ring. This rotates to adjust the magnification setting.
5 - Side parallax adjustment turret. Sometimes referred to as ’side focus’
or ’SF’. This turret is used to dial out parallax, it adjusts back and forth.
6 - Elevation and Windage turrets. These are used to adjust the position
of the reticle and ’zero in’.
7 - Saddle section. This houses the elevation, windage and side parallax
turrets. To the front and rear of the saddle section is the 30mm main tube.
8 - Reticle. A Millradian based reticle located in the first focal plane.
Basics
Medium to high power variable magnification Rifle Scopes, designed to aid in the